

Fort Bend County
Q17-088 Design/Build Pavilion at Jones Creek Ranch Park

Q&A 2

Question 1: The two (2) columns which are going to fall outside the existing slab will need a footing. Who will provide that footing?

Answer: The footers are part of the proposal to erect the pavilion.

Question 2: Since the pavilion is to be erected on top of the existing slab, it is assumed that the existing slab can take the load of the pavilion. Has this already been checked and validated?

Answer: The slab has been there for over thirty (30) years. Please retrofit as to design. No test has been done.